= { Trinity College Dublin
Colaiste na Triondide, Baile Atha Cliath
The University of Dublin

o+ 8 -
5

01
02
03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

In person meeting of
Graduate Studies Committee
on Thursday 19 May 2022 at 10am
AGENDA A

Minutes of GSC of 21 April 2022
Matters arising
New proposal for dual PG degree arrangement with Columbia University for
Integrated Engineering and Engineering with Management programmes — Prof.
Aonghus Mc Nabola (School of Engineering) to present
Dean of Graduate Studies’ Annual Report for 2020/21
MCs: Recommendations on MC Award Pathways - Prof. Paula Murphy, WG Chair
and Dr Ruth Pritchard, Programme Director: Micro-credentials (TT&L) to present
Postgraduate Renewal — update
GSC Survey 2021/22 - Dean of Graduate Studies to present
Curriculum Glossary - Ms Sorcha De Brunner, Administrative Officer (Academic
Affairs) to present
Any Other Business

AGENDA B (for noting and approval)
PG course/strand title changes from 2022/23:
(i) MEd strand in Special Education to Diversity and Inclusion
(ii) Pg Dip in Sustainable Energy to Sustainable Energy and Environment
(i) MPhil in Art History to History of Art and Architecture
Pg Cert in Innovation and Entrepreneurship -change of start date to January 2023
MSc Global Mental Health — fee change - an updated MSc financial statement for
2022/23 and Memo from Faculty Dean
Cessation of Orthopaedic Nursing strand on multiple PG nursing programmes
from September 2022/23
MCs: Academic Registry Memo on retrospective and prospective approvals of
Micro-Credential intakes
MCs: rescheduling changes - Memo from Programme Director: Micro-Credentials
MCs: Minor USC and GSC Sub-Committee TOR/membership changes on HCI Pillar
3 Micro-Credentials — Memo from Chair of USC & GSC Sub-committee on Micro-
credentials
MCs: two new TBS proposals and Memo from Chair of USC & GSC Sub-committee
on Micro-Credentials
Calendar lll changes 2022/23 for validated PG courses from MIE and RIAM -
Memo from Prof. Neville Cox (College Registrar)
Calendar lll changes 2022/23: revision of Plagiarism section

AGENDA C (for noting)

Draft Minutes of the Marino Institute of Education Associated College Degrees
Committee (MIE ACDC) of 28" April 2022
Draft Minutes of the Royal Irish Academy of Music Associated College Degrees
Committee (RIAM ACDC) of 11" May 2022
Marketing Memo from Beibhinn Coman, Director of Marketing, and Declan
Coogan, Associate Director-Student Recruitment (Trinity Global)
Submission of Course Proposals to GSC — key dates for the academic year 2022/23
— Memo from Assistant Academic Secretary: Academic Affairs
Postgraduate Course Proposal: course outline form - Memo from Assistant
Academic Secretary: Academic Affairs

Encl

Encl

Encl
Encl

Encl
Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl

Encl



VA Trinity College Dublin

Colaiste na Triondide, Baile Atha Cliath

o I &

i.........ﬁ

The University of Dublin

12 May 2022

Ewa Sadowska (GSC Temporary Secretary)

Academic Affairs, Trinity Teaching and Learning

cc. Prof. Martine Smith

Prof. John Boland

Prof. Keith Johnston

Prof. Isabella Jackson

Prof. Manuela Kulaxizi

Prof. Carlos Medina Martin
Prof. Agustin Benetrix

Ms Abhiswetta Bhattacharjee
Dr Cormac Doran

Ms Siobhan Dunne

® GSC meetings in 2022/23:

Prof. Wolfgang Schmitt
Prof. Owen Conlan
Prof. Sarah McCormack
Prof. James Hadley
Prof. Lina Zgaga

Prof. Hongzhou Zhang
Prof. Paula Mayock

Ms Patricia Callaghan
Mr Martin McAndrew
Ms Ewa Sadowska

Prof. Rachel Mc Loughlin
Prof. Melissa Sihra

Prof. Bernice Murphy
Prof. Blanaid Clarke
Prof. Cian O’Callaghan
Prof. Ladislav Timulak
Prof. Jake Byrne

Ms Breda Walls

Ms Leona Coady

Ms Ewa Adach

Prof. Frank Barry

Prof. loannis Polyzois
Prof. Russell McLaughlin
Prof. Kathleen McTiernan
Prof. Mary Hughes

Prof. Gillian Wylie

Ms Gisele Scanlon

Ms Fedelma McNamara
Dr Geoffrey Bradley

22 September 2022 (no course proposals; 13 October 2022, 10 November 2022,
8 December 2022 (no course proposals), 26 January 2023, 23 February 2023,

23 March 2023 (no course proposals), 27 April 2023,

25 May 2023 (no course proposals)


about:blank

