

In person meeting of

Graduate Studies Committee

on Thursday 19 May 2022 at 10am

AGENDA A

01	Minutes of GSC of 21 April 2022	Encl
02	Matters arising	
03	New proposal for dual PG degree arrangement with Columbia University for Integrated Engineering and Engineering with Management programmes – Prof.	Encl
	Aonghus Mc Nabola (School of Engineering) to present	
04	Dean of Graduate Studies' Annual Report for 2020/21	Encl
05	MCs: Recommendations on MC Award Pathways - Prof. Paula Murphy, WG Chair and Dr Ruth Pritchard, Programme Director: Micro-credentials (TT&L) to present	Encl
06	Postgraduate Renewal – update	
07	GSC Survey 2021/22 - Dean of Graduate Studies to present	Encl
08	Curriculum Glossary - Ms Sorcha De Brunner, Administrative Officer (Academic	Encl
	Affairs) to present	LIICI
09	Any Other Business	
05	AGENDA B (for noting and approval)	
10	PG course/strand title changes from 2022/23:	
10	(i) MEd strand in Special Education to Diversity and Inclusion	Encl
	(ii) Pg Dip in Sustainable Energy to Sustainable Energy and Environment	Encl
	(iii) MPhil in Art History to History of Art and Architecture	Encl
11	Pg Cert in Innovation and Entrepreneurship -change of start date to January 2023	Encl
12	MSc Global Mental Health – fee change - an updated MSc financial statement for	Encl
12	2022/23 and Memo from Faculty Dean	LIICI
13	Cessation of Orthopaedic Nursing strand on multiple PG nursing programmes	Encl
13	from September 2022/23	LIICI
14	MCs: Academic Registry Memo on retrospective and prospective approvals of	Encl
	Micro-Credential intakes	
15	MCs: rescheduling changes - Memo from Programme Director: Micro-Credentials	Encl
16	MCs: Minor USC and GSC Sub-Committee TOR/membership changes on HCI Pillar	Encl
	3 Micro-Credentials – Memo from Chair of USC & GSC Sub-committee on Micro-credentials	
17	MCs: two new TBS proposals and Memo from Chair of USC & GSC Sub-committee	Encl
	on Micro-Credentials	
18	Calendar III changes 2022/23 for validated PG courses from MIE and RIAM -	Encl
	Memo from Prof. Neville Cox (College Registrar)	
19	Calendar III changes 2022/23: revision of Plagiarism section	Encl
	AGENDA C (for noting)	
20	Draft Minutes of the Marino Institute of Education Associated College Degrees	Encl
	Committee (MIE ACDC) of 28 th April 2022	
21	Draft Minutes of the Royal Irish Academy of Music Associated College Degrees	Encl
	Committee (RIAM ACDC) of 11 th May 2022	
22	Marketing Memo from Beibhinn Coman, Director of Marketing, and Declan	Encl
-	Coogan, Associate Director-Student Recruitment (Trinity Global)	
23	Submission of Course Proposals to GSC – key dates for the academic year 2022/23	Encl
	– Memo from Assistant Academic Secretary: Academic Affairs	
24	Postgraduate Course Proposal: course outline form - Memo from Assistant	Encl
	Academic Secretary: Academic Affairs	



12 May 2022 Ewa Sadowska (GSC Temporary Secretary) Academic Affairs, Trinity Teaching and Learning

cc. Prof. Martine Smith
Prof. John Boland
Prof. Keith Johnston
Prof. Isabella Jackson
Prof. Manuela Kulaxizi
Prof. Carlos Medina Martin
Prof. Agustin Benetrix
Ms Abhiswetta Bhattacharjee
Dr Cormac Doran
Ms Siobhan Dunne

Prof. Wolfgang Schmitt Prof. Owen Conlan Prof. Sarah McCormack Prof. James Hadley Prof. Lina Zgaga Prof. Hongzhou Zhang Prof. Paula Mayock Ms Patricia Callaghan Mr Martin McAndrew Ms Ewa Sadowska Prof. Rachel Mc Loughlin Prof. Melissa Sihra Prof. Bernice Murphy Prof. Blanaid Clarke Prof. Cian O'Callaghan Prof. Ladislav Timulak Prof. Jake Byrne Ms Breda Walls Ms Leona Coady Ms Ewa Adach

Prof. Frank Barry
Prof. Ioannis Polyzois
Prof. Russell McLaughlin
Prof. Kathleen McTiernan
Prof. Mary Hughes
Prof. Gillian Wylie
Ms Gisèle Scanlon
Ms Fedelma McNamara
Dr Geoffrey Bradley

• GSC meetings in 2022/23:

22 September 2022 (no course proposals; 13 October 2022, 10 November 2022, 8 December 2022 (no course proposals), 26 January 2023, 23 February 2023, 23 March 2023 (no course proposals), 27 April 2023, 25 May 2023 (no course proposals)